Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education epEdovy Region X – Northern Mindanao

DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Anecito Siete Street, Mantic, Tangub City

Fax (088)545-0304

tangub.city@deped.gov.ph / www.depedtangub.net

DAFebruary 27, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 256 s. 2019

2019 DIVISION SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL EXPO AND JOB FAIR

To: SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS
SHS ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS
SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS
GADTC SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR
NMSC SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR
ST. MICHAEL'S HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
This Division

- 1. The Tangub City Division shall conduct a **2019 Senior High School Expo and Job Fair** on **March 7 8 , 2019** at the Sinanduloy Cultural Center , Tangub City. The said activity shall showcase the initial outputs and gains of our Senior High School (SHS) students , gauge the level of learning of the SHS learners and to increase stakeholders' support to the SHS Program of the Department of Education.
- 2. This activity will help ensure employment of our Senior High School Technical, Vocational and Livelihood (TVL) students who shall not proceed to college.
- 3. A registration fee of **One Thousand Pesos (P 1,000.00)** shall be collected from each participating Senior High School to defray cost of materials to be used in the event, tarpaulins, meals for guests, decoration and other incidental expenses chargeable against local/canteen and other available funds. Payment shall be done at the division cashier's office for the issuance of OR. Travel expenses, meals, snacks of the SHS participants, products to be displayed and other expenses incurred are also chargeable to school MOOE and other sources of funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. For guidance and compliance.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

Relevant, inclusive and liberating basic education builds a stronger nation